RESOLUTION

GRANT-IN-AID PROGRAM AWARDS

- WHEREAS, the James City County Board of Supervisors approved \$25,000 for the Grant-in-Aid Program in FY 2000 for community park projects; and
- WHEREAS, three organizations to include Kristiansand Homeowners Association, the Junior Woman's Club of Williamsburg, and Rawls Byrd Elementary School PTA are recommended for funding.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, approves the matching grant awards to the abovementioned organizations
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following expenditures:

Expenditures:

Grant-in-Aid	Account	(0130220900)

Junior Woman's Club of Williamsburg	\$3,500.00
Kristiansand Homeowners Association	\$2,262.75
Rawls Byrd Elementary School PTA	\$3,000.00

Total:

\$8,762.75

Ronald A. Nervitt

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
\bigvee \bigcap \bigcap	MCGLENNON	AYE
Ja V 14 Mars	HARRISON	AYE
June 20 miles	GOODSON	AYE
Sanford B. Wanner	KENNEDY	AYE
Clerk to the Board	NERVITT	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 8th day of August, 2000.

grantaid.res